

CONTACT: Keith Burwell, President

Keith@toledocf.org or

Phone: 419.241.5049

Joanne Olnhausen, Director, Marketing

and Communications
Joanne@toledocf.org

Greater Toledo Community Foundation Awards Grants Totaling \$130,000 from Community Builder Grants Program

In 2023, the Board of Trustees of Greater Toledo Community Foundation awarded grants totaling \$130,000 from the Community Builder Grants program to six organizations.

- aMAYSing Kids, Inc. \$15,000 to support new interactive educational summer programming exposing youth to broadcasting, podcasting and musical engineering.
- Baby University \$25,000 to support an independent evaluation of the organization's programming and impact in northwest Ohio.
- Monarch Grief Center \$15,000 to support specialized group grief counseling services for those experiencing early-life spousal loss, LGBTQ+ partner loss, sibling or child death or other circumstances.
- The Program, Inc. \$25,000 to provide single mothers and their children with support, mentoring, health and wellness education and linkage to other community resources.
- **Toledo Design Collective** \$25,000 to support the Vacant Lot Reclamation project, which coordinates with property owners to reduce blight and improve neighborhoods.
- **Toledo Tomorrow** \$25,000 to expand a program which helps high school student's access post-secondary education by assisting with completion of college and scholarship applications.

About Greater Toledo Community Foundation

Greater Toledo Community Foundation is a public charitable organization created by citizens of our community to enrich the quality of life for individuals and families in our area. In existence since 1973, the Foundation has more than 950 funds with assets of approximately \$379 million. The Foundation provides philanthropic services for individuals, families, businesses and corporations to meet their charitable giving needs. For more information about Greater Toledo Community Foundation, visit www.toledocf.org or follow us on Facebook and LinkedIn.